
Central Park Leisure Centre
30 April 2005

ASA 2005 Novice/Intermediate Finals

Detailed Results
Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

1: Intermediate Girls 8-11 1m

Grace REID -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -
201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 17.5 26.25 26.25Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 22.40 48.65Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 15.5 26.35 75.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.5 3.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 12.0 24.00 99.00Back 1½ Somersaults

Georgia WINGROVE -- Southampton Diving Academy 1
103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 28.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.5 21.60 49.65Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 16.5 24.75 74.40Inward Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 4.5 10.5 23.10 97.50Forward Double Somersault

Megan ALIKHANIZADEH -- Co Leeds DC 2
401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 24.75 24.75Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.5 21.75 46.50Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 20.00 66.50Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 15.0 25.50 92.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

Bethany WATTS -- Southampton Diving Academy 3
401B 1 1.5 6.0 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 24.00 24.00Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 16.0 25.60 49.60Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 12.5 20.00 69.60Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 21.60 91.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

Evie SAYWELL -- City of Sheffield 4
101B 1 1.3 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 20.15 20.15Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.5 18.90 39.05Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 17.0 25.50 64.55Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 12.0 20.40 84.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

Katie WOODRUFF -- City of Sheffield 5
101B 1 1.3 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 17.55 17.55Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 15.0 22.50 40.05Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 4.0 15.5 24.80 64.85Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 17.85 82.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

Jane ALLAN -- Plymouth Diving 6
101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 21.00 21.00Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 2.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 13.50 34.50Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 20.80 55.30Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 17.0 27.20 82.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

Georgia FOSTER -- Beaumont DA 7
201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 13.5 20.25 20.25Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.0 17.60 37.85Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 15.0 22.50 60.35Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 21.60 81.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

Anna SLESS -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -
401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 2.5 2.0 4.0 10.5 15.75 15.75Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 18.00 33.75Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 12.5 20.00 53.75Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 72.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Charlotte DONOGHUE -- Plymouth Diving 8
401C 1 1.4 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 11.0 15.40 15.40Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 21.00 36.40Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 11.5 18.40 54.80Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 11.0 17.60 72.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

Alana KENT -- Plymouth Diving 9
101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 13.5 16.20 16.20Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 18.90 35.10Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 13.5 20.25 55.35Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.0 2.0 4.0 9.5 15.20 70.55Reverse Dive

Emma WILLIAMS -- Plymouth Diving 10
101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 13.0 15.60 15.60Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 17.50 33.10Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 11.5 17.25 50.35Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 10.0 16.00 66.35Reverse Dive

Katie HILL -- Plymouth Diving 11
101C 1 1.2 4.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 11.0 13.20 13.20Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 9.0 12.60 25.80Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 12.0 18.00 43.80Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 10.5 16.80 60.60Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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2: Intermediate Boys 8-11 3m

Jack LAUGHER -- Harrogate DC 1
103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.5 7.0 5.5 18.0 28.80 28.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 15.5 27.90 56.70Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.0 36.10 92.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 5.5 19.0 38.00 130.80Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Alex CAMERON -- Southampton Diving Academy 2
401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 18.0 25.20 25.20Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 4.5 17.5 29.75 54.95Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.5 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 19.5 35.10 90.05Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 30.40 120.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

Gavin BAYLISS -- Co Leeds DC 3
201C 3 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 33.15 33.15Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 15.0 27.00 60.15Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 12.0 19.20 79.35Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 27.55 106.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

Stephen LINGARD -- Southampton Diving Academy 4
103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 24.80 24.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 16.0 22.40 47.20Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 27.90 75.10Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 28.50 103.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

Philip JACKSON -- City of Sheffield 5
401B 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 11.5 16.10 16.10Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 18.0 32.40 48.50Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.0 15.0 24.00 72.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 3.5 5.0 6.0 13.5 25.65 98.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

Harry KITSON -- Cambridge Dive Team 6
103B 3 1.6 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.0 17.60 17.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 45.65Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 27.00 72.65Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 24.70 97.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jack GLOVER -- Plymouth Diving 7
103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 25.60 25.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 4.5 6.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 22.95 48.55Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 26.10 74.65Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.5 21.85 96.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

Gregor MCMILLAN -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -
403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 14.5 27.55 27.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 11.0 20.90 48.45Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 18.00 66.45Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 11.5 25.30 91.75Forward 2½ Somersaults

Tom PETERS -- City of Sheffield 8
103C 3 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.0 19.50 19.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 3 1.3 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 23.40 42.90Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 22.80 65.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 10.0 19.00 84.70Back 1½ Somersaults

Michael JONES -- Bradford Esprit DC 9
401C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 22.10 22.10Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 13.5 22.95 45.05Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 10.0 18.00 63.05Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.0 18.00 81.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Max GENNINGS -- Southampton Diving Academy 10
103B 3 1.6 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 14.40 14.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 19.50 33.90Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 21.25 55.15Back Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 23.75 78.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

Luke RODD -- Plymouth Diving 11
101B 3 1.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 12.5 18.75 18.75Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 13.5 18.90 37.65Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 11.5 19.55 57.20Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 76.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

Harry BUSBY -- Bradford Esprit DC 12
401C 3 1.3 4.0 3.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 13.5 17.55 17.55Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 24.65 42.20Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 7.0 12.60 54.80Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 21.00 75.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

Liam GREIG -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -
401C 3 1.3 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 12.0 15.60 15.60Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 10.0 17.00 32.60Back Dive

103C 3 1.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 13.50 46.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 15.0 28.50 74.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

Daniel OLSSEN -- Plymouth Diving 13
103C 3 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 14.5 21.75 21.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 3 1.3 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 10.5 13.65 35.40Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 10.0 17.00 52.40Back Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 11.5 21.85 74.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

Drew CUNNINGHAM -- Plymouth Diving 14
101C 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.0 19.60 19.60Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 18.20 37.80Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 17.85 55.65Back Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 18.00 73.65Forward 1½ Somersaults

Elliot RICHARDS -- City of Sheffield 15
401B 3 1.4 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 12.60 12.60Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 23.80 36.40Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 11.0 17.60 54.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 10.0 19.00 73.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ciaran ALLEN -- Southampton Diving Academy 16
401B 3 1.4 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 11.5 16.10 16.10Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 9.5 16.15 32.25Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 11.0 19.80 52.05Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.5 3.0 11.0 20.90 72.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ashley HENDRICK -- Plymouth Diving 17
101C 3 1.4 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 11.5 16.10 16.10Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 11.0 18.70 34.80Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.0 2.5 3.0 4.0 2.5 8.5 15.30 50.10Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 18.75 68.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

Matthew KING -- Plymouth Diving 18
101C 3 1.4 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 11.5 16.10 16.10Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 12.0 15.60 31.70Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.0 7.5 12.75 44.45Back Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 12.0 18.00 62.45Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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3: Intermediate Girls 12-13 5m

Ashleigh THATCHER -- Plymouth Diving 1
103B 5 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 25.50 25.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 11.0 17.60 43.10Back Dive

5231D 5 2.1 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 30.45 73.55Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 5 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 13.0 31.20 104.75Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.0 14.5 31.90 136.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 33.00 169.65Back 1½ Somersaults

Elizabeth HEALD -- City of Sheffield 2
103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 29.75 29.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 25.60 55.35Back Dive

401B 5 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 12.5 18.75 74.10Inward Dive

203B 5 2.3 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 33.35 107.45Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 13.5 32.40 139.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.0 29.40 169.25Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Eve NIKER -- Albatross DC 3
101B 5 1.3 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 19.50 19.50Forward Dive

301B 5 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 12.5 21.25 40.75Reverse Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 26.25 67.00Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 27.20 94.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 29.70 123.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 3.5 4.5 4.0 3.0 4.0 11.5 19.55 143.45Armstand Somersault

Jenny SLESS -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -
101B 5 1.3 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 14.0 18.20 18.20Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 15.0 22.50 40.70Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 14.0 21.00 61.70Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 22.40 84.10Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 22.95 107.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.0 3.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 26.40 133.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

Hannah BURNS -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -
101C 5 1.2 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.0 19.20 19.20Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 21.70 40.90Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.0 15.00 55.90Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.0 8.5 13.60 69.50Reverse Dive

103C 5 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 11.5 18.40 87.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 2.0 3.5 10.5 15.75 103.65Armstand Somersault

Laura SMITH -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -
101C 5 1.2 3.5 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 9.5 11.40 11.40Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 14.0 19.60 31.00Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 14.5 21.75 52.75Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 10.0 16.00 68.75Reverse Dive

103C 5 1.6 2.5 3.0 2.5 2.0 2.0 7.0 11.20 79.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.5 3.0 8.5 12.75 92.70Armstand Somersault

Alex MAUGHAN -- City of Sheffield 4
101B 5 1.3 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 9.0 11.70 11.70Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 12.5 18.75 30.45Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 14.40 44.85Reverse Dive

201C 5 1.5 2.5 3.5 3.0 2.5 3.0 8.5 12.75 57.60Back Dive

103C 5 1.6 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 3.5 12.5 20.00 77.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 2.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 6.0 10.20 87.80Armstand Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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4: Novice Girls 10/11

Caroline DANIEL -- RTW Monson SC 1
101C 0 1.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 14.00 14.00Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 22.0 33.00 47.00Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.0 32.00 79.00Reverse Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.5 18.5 22.20 101.20Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 9.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 8.0 22.5 27.00 128.20Back Fall

Rachel HOLLAND -- Southampton Diving Academy 2
101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 5.0 6.5 6.5 18.5 18.50 18.50Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.5 23.20 41.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.5 21.75 63.45Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 8.0 8.0 7.5 9.0 10.0 25.0 30.00 93.45Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 8.5 7.0 8.0 8.5 9.0 25.0 30.00 123.45Back Fall

Hannah STARLING -- Co Leeds DC 3
101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 18.00 18.00Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 29.40 47.40Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 22.50 69.90Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 21.60 91.50Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 21.0 25.20 116.70Back Fall

Alice HORSFALL -- Bradford Esprit DC 4
101C 0 1.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 5.0 13.0 13.00 13.00Forward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 25.60 38.60Reverse Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 3.5 4.5 12.5 18.75 57.35Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 9.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.5 24.5 29.40 86.75Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 25.20 111.95Back Fall

Isabel NIETO -- City of Sheffield 5
101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 17.0 17.00 17.00Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 27.00 44.00Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 20.80 64.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

10C 3 1.2 6.5 7.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 23.40 88.20Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 22.80 111.00Back Fall

Rebecca SUGDEN -- Cambridge Dive Team 6
101C 0 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 7.0 5.5 16.0 16.00 16.00Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 19.60 35.60Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 14.0 22.40 58.00Reverse Dive

10C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 21.0 25.20 83.20Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 8.0 8.5 7.5 6.5 7.5 23.0 27.60 110.80Back Fall

Rebecca MOORE -- Albatross DC 7
101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 19.50 19.50Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 26.40 45.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 10.5 16.80 62.70Reverse Dive

10C 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 21.5 25.80 88.50Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 18.0 21.60 110.10Back Fall

Emma HURRELL -- City of Sheffield 8
101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 18.0 18.00 18.00Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.5 24.75 42.75Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 4.0 5.5 4.0 5.0 14.5 24.65 67.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

10C 3 1.2 5.5 6.5 5.5 7.5 7.0 19.0 22.80 90.20Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.0 5.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 8.0 19.5 19.50 109.70Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Lucy HARRIS -- Co Leeds DC 9
101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 4.5 6.5 5.0 17.0 17.00 17.00Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 15.5 18.60 35.60Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 16.5 24.75 60.35Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 8.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 22.0 26.40 86.75Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 4.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 20.40 107.15Back Fall

Charlotte GOODCHILD -- Bradford Esprit DC 10
101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 16.00 16.00Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 15.0 21.00 37.00Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 18.00 55.00Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 7.5 6.5 7.0 9.0 8.5 23.0 27.60 82.60Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 6.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 21.00 103.60Back Fall

Emma GODFREY -- Albatross DC 11
101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 16.00 16.00Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 13.0 19.50 35.50Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 1.0 2.0 2.0 1.5 2.0 5.5 8.25 43.75Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.5 24.5 29.40 73.15Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 8.5 8.0 8.5 7.5 8.0 24.5 29.40 102.55Back Fall

Jenna KILLOCK -- Bradford Esprit DC 12
101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 19.0 19.00 19.00Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 3.5 7.0 11.20 30.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 5.0 11.0 17.60 47.80Reverse Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 25.20 73.00Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 23.5 28.20 101.20Back Fall

Mischa COLLINS -- Co Leeds DC 13
101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.0 14.5 14.50 14.50Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 12.5 17.50 32.00Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 10.5 15.75 47.75Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.0 8.5 6.5 8.5 7.0 22.0 26.40 74.15Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 19.0 22.80 96.95Back Fall

Hannah PROWSE -- Cambridge Dive Team 14
101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.0 17.00 17.00Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 19.50 36.50Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 55.70Reverse Dive

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 20.0 24.00 79.70Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 15.50 95.20Back Fall

Rebecca HOUSTON -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) -
101C 0 1.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 12.0 12.00 12.00Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 14.0 21.00 33.00Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.0 22.40 55.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 18.00 73.40Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 5.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 17.40 90.80Back Fall

Kim YOUNG -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) -
101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 15.00 15.00Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 13.0 18.20 33.20Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 13.50 46.70Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 8.0 20.5 24.60 71.30Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 17.40 88.70Back Fall

Lydia CALDER -- Co Leeds DC 15
101C 0 1.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.0 11.00 11.00Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 18.60 29.60Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 13.5 18.90 48.50Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 18.60 67.10Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 19.80 86.90Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Claire NELSON -- Darlington ASC 16
101C 0 1.0 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 14.0 14.00 14.00Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 12.60 26.60Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 14.70 41.30Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 17.5 21.00 62.30Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.0 22.80 85.10Back Fall

Isobel LIGHTFOOT -- Cambridge Dive Team 17
101C 0 1.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 13.5 13.50 13.50Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 14.0 16.80 30.30Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 2.5 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 9.5 13.30 43.60Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 7.0 8.0 7.5 21.5 25.80 69.40Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 11.0 11.00 80.40Back Fall

Lauren NORFOLK -- Plymouth Diving 18
101C 0 1.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 14.00 14.00Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 5.0 12.5 15.00 29.00Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 9.0 13.50 42.50Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.0 3.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 14.5 17.40 59.90Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 14.40 74.30Back Fall

Jade WALKER-HALL -- Plymouth Diving 19
101C 0 1.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.0 11.00 11.00Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.5 3.0 7.5 9.00 20.00Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.0 16.80 36.80Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 12.5 15.00 51.80Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 16.20 68.00Back Fall

Jade MURPHY -- Southampton Diving Academy 20
101C 0 1.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.5 4.5 13.0 13.00 13.00Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 3.0 2.5 2.0 2.0 3.0 7.5 9.00 22.00Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.5 8.5 11.90 33.90Inward Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 17.50 51.40Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 10.5 12.60 64.00Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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5: Novice Boys 14/16

Sean GODFREY -- Albatross DC 1
103B 1 1.7 3.5 4.5 5.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 21.25 21.25Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 15.5 23.25 44.50Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 16.0 25.60 70.10Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.0 26.60 96.70Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 3.0 10.0 22.00 118.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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6: Novice Girls 14/16

Nicola DAVIES -- Beaumont DA 1
103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 25.50 25.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.5 2.0 3.0 3.5 2.5 9.0 19.80 45.30Forward Double Somersault

201B 1 1.6 4.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 22.40 67.70Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 19.0 28.50 96.20Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 4.5 16.0 35.20 131.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

Madeleine LODGE -- Beaumont DA 2
103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 24.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 17.5 28.00 52.00Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 80.05Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 26.25 106.30Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 21.60 127.90Inward Somersault

Victoria GRAHAM -- Harrogate DC 3
101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.0 22.80 22.80Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 25.50 48.30Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 22.40 70.70Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 18.0 25.20 95.90Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 28.00 123.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

Helena SWANN -- Bagiu Diving Institute 4
101C 1 1.2 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 21.00 21.00Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 17.5 28.00 49.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 26.25 75.25Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 20.00 95.25Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 23.10 118.35Inward Dive

Hollie OFFER -- Beaumont DA 5
101B 1 1.3 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 20.0 26.00 26.00Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 17.0 27.20 53.20Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 22.95 76.15Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 23.25 99.40Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 5.5 9.35 108.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

Emily PATTINSON -- Darlington ASC 6
101B 1 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 17.5 22.75 22.75Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.5 15.5 23.25 46.00Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.5 23.20 69.20Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 16.0 24.00 93.20Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.5 7.5 12.00 105.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

Rebecca HALES -- Beaumont DA 7
101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 20.80 20.80Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 23.20 44.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 22.40 66.40Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 13.0 20.80 87.20Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 3.0 2.5 4.0 3.0 9.5 15.20 102.40Reverse Dive

Verity TAULBUT -- Albatross DC 8
101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.5 13.80 13.80Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.5 5.5 4.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 37.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 12.0 18.00 55.80Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.0 30.40 86.20Reverse Dive

402C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 9.5 15.20 101.40Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Claire MCKINNEL -- Plymouth Diving 9
101C 1 1.2 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 13.5 16.20 16.20Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 12.0 16.80 33.00Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 13.5 20.25 53.25Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 11.5 18.40 71.65Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 15.0 24.00 95.65Forward 1½ Somersaults

Kate MCKENNY -- Plymouth Diving 10
101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 13.5 16.20 16.20Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 16.0 22.40 38.60Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 3.0 9.0 13.50 52.10Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 21.60 73.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

5221D 1 1.7 3.0 3.0 2.5 1.5 2.5 8.0 13.60 87.30Back Somersault ½ Twist

Victoria BLOOD -- Havering Cormorants DC 11
101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 15.0 18.00 18.00Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 12.0 18.00 36.00Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.0 16.80 52.80Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 13.0 20.80 73.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 3.5 2.5 3.5 2.0 2.0 8.0 12.80 86.40Inward Somersault

Emily COOK -- Luton Kingfishers DC 12
201C 1 1.5 1.5 1.0 2.0 1.0 1.5 4.0 6.00 6.00Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 25.20Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 18.0 25.20 50.40Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 5.0 3.0 3.0 10.0 16.00 66.40Inward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 11.5 18.40 84.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

Ella DIXON -- Plymouth Diving 13
101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 3.5 12.5 15.00 15.00Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 15.0 21.00 36.00Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 12.0 18.00 54.00Back Dive

402C 1 1.6 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.0 7.0 11.20 65.20Inward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 9.5 15.20 80.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

Heather BILSBY -- Southampton Diving Academy 14
101B 1 1.3 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 19.50 19.50Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.5 4.5 3.5 5.0 14.0 19.60 39.10Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.0 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 6.5 9.75 48.85Back Dive

102C 1 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.5 13.0 18.20 67.05Forward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 2.0 1.5 1.5 2.0 2.0 5.5 8.80 75.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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7: Intermediate Boys 12-13 1m

Matthew ROBERTS -- Beaumont DA 1
201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 16.5 26.40 26.40Back Dive

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 33.00 59.40Forward Double Somersault

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.0 28.50 87.90Inward Dive

303C 1 2.1 4.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 22.05 109.95Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 12.0 28.80 138.75Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 16.0 35.20 173.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jack HOWSHAM -- Southampton Diving Academy 2
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 30.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 19.0 28.50 59.10Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 12.5 21.25 80.35Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 34.10 114.45Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 2.0 3.0 8.0 16.00 130.45Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 14.5 31.90 162.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

Aaron WALTERS -- Plymouth Diving 3
103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 28.90 28.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 16.5 24.75 53.65Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 20.00 73.65Back Dive

105C 1 2.4 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 34.80 108.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 27.50 135.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 13.0 26.00 161.95Back 1½ Somersaults

Nathaniel DOZA -- Cambridge Dive Team 4
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 29.75 29.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 15.0 22.50 52.25Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 81.05Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 3.5 5.0 4.0 14.0 30.80 111.85Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 10.0 22.00 133.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.5 8.5 17.00 150.85Back 1½ Somersaults

Joe MESZAROS -- Bradford Esprit DC 5
201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 15.0 24.00 24.00Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 16.5 28.05 52.05Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 13.5 22.95 75.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 30.00 105.00Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 12.0 26.40 131.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 2.0 3.0 3.0 1.5 2.0 7.0 15.40 146.80Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Matthew PILMOOR -- Harrogate DC 6
103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 28.05 28.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 15.5 23.25 51.30Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 20.00 71.30Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 12.0 24.00 95.30Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 10.5 23.10 118.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 12.0 26.40 144.80Forward Double Somersault

James GORSUCH -- Havering Cormorants DC 7
101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.0 24.70 24.70Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.5 24.80 49.50Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 10.0 17.00 66.50Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 14.5 21.75 88.25Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.5 24.65 112.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

302C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 2.5 2.0 2.5 8.5 13.60 126.50Reverse Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Glenn ROBISON -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -
101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 15.0 19.50 19.50Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 21.75 41.25Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.0 15.5 23.25 64.50Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 25.60 90.10Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 11.0 18.70 108.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 10.0 16.00 124.80Inward Somersault

Jack HOWIESON -- Co Leeds DC 8
101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 16.0 19.20 19.20Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 17.0 23.80 43.00Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 23.25 66.25Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 25.60 91.85Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 13.0 20.80 112.65Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 1.5 2.5 1.5 2.0 2.0 5.5 12.10 124.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

Joseph DOWD -- Darlington ASC 9
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 14.0 23.80 23.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.5 23.20 47.00Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 10.5 15.75 62.75Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 86.75Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 7.0 15.40 102.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 2.5 4.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 8.5 17.85 120.00Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

George QUINNELL-HARCOMBE -- Merton Sch of Diving & T 10
102C 1 1.4 5.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.0 16.80 16.80Forward Somersault

5112A 1 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 12.0 24.00 40.80Forward Dive 1 Twist

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 15.0 21.00 61.80Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 13.0 20.80 82.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 3.0 3.0 2.5 1.0 2.5 8.0 15.20 97.80Forward Somersault 1 Twist

402C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.5 10.0 16.00 113.80Inward Somersault

Henry MCGOWAN -- Plymouth Diving 11
101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 18.0 21.60 21.60Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 11.0 15.40 37.00Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.5 17.25 54.25Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 7.5 12.00 66.25Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 21.60 87.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 12.5 20.00 107.85Inward Somersault

Charlie COOKE -- Plymouth Diving 12
101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 14.5 17.40 17.40Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 13.5 18.90 36.30Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 11.0 16.50 52.80Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.5 7.5 12.00 64.80Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 13.0 20.80 85.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 11.0 17.60 103.20Inward Somersault

Jared WILLIAMS -- Plymouth Diving 13
101C 1 1.2 3.5 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 9.5 11.40 11.40Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 13.0 18.20 29.60Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.5 14.25 43.85Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 2.5 10.0 16.00 59.85Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 16.80 76.65Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 11.0 17.60 94.25Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Mark SHUTE -- Plymouth Diving 14
101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 12.0 14.40 14.40Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 15.0 21.00 35.40Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 13.50 48.90Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.5 8.5 13.60 62.50Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 14.40 76.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 13.50 90.40Back Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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8: Intermediate Girls 14-18 3m

Vicky JONES -- Havering Cormorants DC 1
401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 23.10 23.10Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 27.00 50.10Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 33.00 83.10Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 28.00 111.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 14.5 27.55 138.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 14.0 33.60 172.25Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Katie JOHNSON -- Co Leeds DC 2
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 26.40 26.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.5 27.90 54.30Back Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 26.60 80.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 6.0 4.0 14.0 30.80 111.70Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 23.10 134.80Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 16.0 32.00 166.80Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Rosalind LE GRYS -- Plymouth Diving 3
103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 27.20 27.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.5 22.50 49.70Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 29.00 78.70Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.5 29.70 108.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 22.80 131.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 13.5 32.40 163.60Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Laura SHIPSEY -- Cambridge Dive Team 4
101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 15.5 23.25 23.25Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 21.00 44.25Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 33.15 77.40Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 18.5 33.30 110.70Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 20.80 131.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.0 26.60 158.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

Connie MONTGOMERY -- Co Leeds DC 5
401B 3 1.4 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 20.30 20.30Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 48.35Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 27.00 75.35Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 28.50 103.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 24.80 128.65Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 12.5 27.50 156.15Forward 2½ Somersaults

Ellie LUCKCOCK -- Albatross DC 6
103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 15.0 24.00 24.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 27.90 51.90Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.0 5.5 14.5 27.55 79.45Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 14.5 20.30 99.75Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 11.5 21.85 121.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 3.0 3.5 4.0 2.5 3.5 10.0 22.00 143.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

Emily DEIGHTON -- Plymouth Diving 7
103B 3 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 19.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 15.0 21.00 40.20Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 20.40 60.60Back Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.0 22.80 83.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 29.45 112.85Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.0 28.60 141.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Mary CROFT -- Luton Kingfishers DC 8
103B 3 1.6 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 9.5 15.20 15.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 11.5 25.30 40.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 27.55 68.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

404C 3 2.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 33.60 101.65Inward Double Somersault

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 21.60 123.25Reverse Dive

303C 3 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 18.00 141.25Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Kirsteen MITCHELL -- Star DC 9
101B 3 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 18.00 18.00Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 24.00 42.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 3 1.3 5.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 5.0 18.0 23.40 65.40Inward Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 12.5 23.75 89.15Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 4.5 15.0 28.50 117.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 12.0 21.60 139.25Back Dive

Gillian FLEMING -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 26.40 26.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 27.90 54.30Back Dive

403B 3 2.1 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 8.0 16.80 71.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 28.00 99.10Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5233D 3 2.4 2.5 1.5 2.5 1.5 2.0 6.0 14.40 113.50Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 3 2.4 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 9.0 21.60 135.10Forward 2½ Somersaults

Danielle ROBINSON -- Southampton Diving Academy 10
103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.5 23.20 23.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 23.40 46.60Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 3.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 3.0 12.0 16.80 63.40Inward Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 26.60 90.00Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.0 7.5 16.50 106.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 24.70 131.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

Nicola TAYLOR -- Plymouth Diving 11
101B 3 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 21.00 21.00Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 16.0 22.40 43.40Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.0 20.40 63.80Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 83.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 31.35 114.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.5 6.5 13.00 127.35Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Fran GODFROY -- Southampton Diving Academy 12
103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 24.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 21.00 45.00Inward Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 22.80 67.80Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 10.5 21.00 88.80Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 2.0 2.0 3.0 2.5 2.0 6.5 14.30 103.10Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 22.80 125.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

Natasha WALTERS -- Plymouth Diving 13
101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.5 21.75 21.75Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 14.5 20.30 42.05Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 11.0 19.80 61.85Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 14.0 22.40 84.25Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 24.70 108.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 1.5 1.5 2.0 1.5 2.0 5.0 9.50 118.45Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Adele CLIFF -- Cambridge Dive Team 14
101C 3 1.4 3.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 11.5 16.10 16.10Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 12.5 17.50 33.60Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 13.0 23.40 57.00Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 10.5 18.90 75.90Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 9.5 14.25 90.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 2.5 1.5 3.0 1.5 2.5 6.5 12.35 102.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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9: Intermediate Boys 14-18 5m

Matthew BRIGGS -- Southend on Sea DC 1
103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 17.0 28.90 28.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 4.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 38.50 67.40Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

201C 5 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 18.0 27.00 94.40Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 15.0 24.00 118.40Reverse Dive

303C 5 2.1 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 20.5 43.05 161.45Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.5 6.0 4.5 6.5 6.0 18.5 40.70 202.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

Adam SMALLWOOD -- Bradford Esprit DC 2
401B 5 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 27.75 27.75Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 17.0 28.90 56.65Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 11.0 22.00 78.65Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 40.70 119.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 16.5 36.30 155.65Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 5 2.4 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 37.20 192.85Forward 2½ Somersaults

Ashley FRANKLIN -- Beaumont DA 3
103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 30.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 13.0 22.10 52.70Reverse Dive

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 35.20 87.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 34.10 122.00Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5233D 5 2.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 30.00 152.00Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

404C 5 2.8 3.0 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.0 8.0 22.40 174.40Inward Double Somersault

Elliott HATHERLEY -- Plymouth Diving 4
103B 5 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 27.20 27.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 5.5 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 24.75 51.95Inward Dive

612C 5 1.5 4.0 4.0 2.0 4.5 4.0 12.0 18.00 69.95Armstand Somersault

105C 5 2.4 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 10.0 24.00 93.95Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 31.90 125.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 29.40 155.25Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Harry GLOVER -- Plymouth Diving 5
103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 30.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 5.5 4.5 5.5 6.0 4.5 15.5 24.80 55.40Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 13.0 20.80 76.20Reverse Dive

403C 5 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 13.0 28.60 104.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 22.05 126.85Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203C 5 2.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 11.5 23.00 149.85Back 1½ Somersaults

Richard BRADLEY -- Co Leeds DC 6
401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 18.0 27.00 27.00Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 7.0 19.0 28.50 55.50Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.5 20.00 75.50Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 23.80 99.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 29.70 129.00Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

6221D 5 1.6 4.0 4.0 2.5 3.0 4.5 11.0 17.60 146.60Armstand Back Somersault ½ Twist

Jon NIKER -- Albatross DC 7
103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 25.50 25.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 24.75 50.25Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 74.25Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 4.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 13.0 22.10 96.35Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 4.5 3.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 12.0 20.40 116.75Armstand Somersault

5231D 5 2.1 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 27.30 144.05Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Lee FISHER -- Plymouth Diving 8
101B 5 1.3 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.0 22.10 22.10Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 13.5 20.25 42.35Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 24.65 67.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 11.5 27.60 94.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 11.0 24.20 118.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

623C 5 2.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 10.5 21.00 139.80Armstand Back 1½ Somersaults

Sam COLMER -- Southampton Diving Academy 9
101B 5 1.3 5.0 4.0 5.5 4.0 5.0 14.0 18.20 18.20Forward Dive

201C 5 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 20.25 38.45Back Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 15.0 22.50 60.95Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 9.0 14.40 75.35Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 21.25 96.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 28.60 125.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

Robert KNIGHT -- Southampton Diving Academy 10
101B 5 1.3 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 19.50 19.50Forward Dive

201C 5 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 13.5 20.25 39.75Back Dive

401B 5 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 18.75 58.50Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.5 2.5 2.5 9.0 14.40 72.90Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 24.65 97.55Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 11.0 24.20 121.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

Chris HILL -- Plymouth Diving 11
101B 5 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 19.50 19.50Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.5 23.25 42.75Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 12.0 18.00 60.75Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.5 15.20 75.95Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 25.50 101.45Forward 1½ Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 3.5 3.5 2.0 3.5 3.0 10.0 15.00 116.45Armstand Somersault

Stephen GLYNN -- Plymouth Diving 12
101C 5 1.2 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 17.5 21.00 21.00Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.0 19.60 40.60Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 10.5 15.75 56.35Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 21.60 77.95Reverse Dive

103C 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 24.80 102.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 0.5 1.0 0.5 1.0 0.5 2.0 3.00 105.75 2Armstand Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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10: Intermediate Boys 8-11 1m

Jack LAUGHER -- Harrogate DC 1
401C 1 1.4 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 28.70 28.70Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.5 23.20 51.90Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 15.0 30.00 81.90Back 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 25.50 107.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

Stephen LINGARD -- Southampton Diving Academy 2
103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 23.80 23.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 16.0 24.00 47.80Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 22.50 70.30Back Dive

402C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 24.80 95.10Inward Somersault

Alex CAMERON -- Southampton Diving Academy 3
103C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 11.5 18.40 18.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 17.5 26.25 44.65Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 28.00 72.65Reverse Dive

402C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.0 19.20 91.85Inward Somersault

Gregor MCMILLAN -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 14.0 23.80 23.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 14.0 21.00 44.80Inward Dive

203C 1 2.0 3.5 3.5 1.5 3.0 3.5 10.0 20.00 64.80Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 12.5 26.25 91.05Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Harry BUSBY -- Bradford Esprit DC 4
401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 22.40 22.40Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 16.0 24.00 46.40Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 20.00 66.40Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 14.0 22.40 88.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

Drew CUNNINGHAM -- Plymouth Diving 5
101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.0 16.0 19.20 19.20Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 23.10 42.30Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 18.75 61.05Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 24.80 85.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

Elliot RICHARDS -- City of Sheffield 6
401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 13.5 18.90 18.90Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 16.0 24.00 42.90Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 11.5 18.40 61.30Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 20.80 82.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

Tom PETERS -- City of Sheffield 7
101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 16.0 19.20 19.20Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 14.5 20.30 39.50Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.5 23.25 62.75Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 2.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 81.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

Gavin BAYLISS -- Co Leeds DC 8
401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 24.00 24.00Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 9.0 13.50 37.50Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 14.0 22.40 59.90Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.0 19.20 79.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

Ciaran ALLEN -- Southampton Diving Academy 9
103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 22.40 22.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 21.00 43.40Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 10.0 15.00 58.40Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 77.60Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Max GENNINGS -- Southampton Diving Academy 10
103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 11.5 18.40 18.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 20.25 38.65Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 10.5 16.80 55.45Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 21.70 77.15Inward Dive

Liam GREIG -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -
101C 1 1.2 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 14.40 14.40Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 21.70 36.10Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 18.00 54.10Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.5 21.60 75.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

Daniel OLSSEN -- Plymouth Diving 11
101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 16.20 16.20Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 21.70 37.90Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 18.00 55.90Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 75.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

Harry KITSON -- Cambridge Dive Team 12
201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 15.0 22.50 22.50Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 14.5 23.20 45.70Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 23.10 68.80Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 1.0 1.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 3.0 6.00 74.80Back 1½ Somersaults

Jack GLOVER -- Plymouth Diving 13
103B 1 1.7 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 14.0 23.80 23.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 11.0 16.50 40.30Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 14.0 22.40 62.70Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 1.5 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.5 4.0 8.80 71.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

Luke RODD -- Plymouth Diving 14
101B 1 1.3 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 11.0 14.30 14.30Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 18.00 32.30Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 18.00 50.30Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 13.0 20.80 71.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

Michael JONES -- Bradford Esprit DC 15
401C 1 1.4 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 9.0 12.60 12.60Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 19.50 32.10Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 10.0 16.00 48.10Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.5 21.60 69.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

Ashley HENDRICK -- Plymouth Diving 16
101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 14.5 17.40 17.40Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 10.5 15.75 33.15Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 13.0 20.80 53.95Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.5 15.20 69.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

Philip JACKSON -- City of Sheffield 17
401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 20.25 20.25Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 2.5 3.5 11.5 18.40 38.65Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 11.5 19.55 58.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.5 1.0 3.5 7.00 65.20Back 1½ Somersaults

Matthew KING -- Plymouth Diving 18
101C 1 1.2 3.0 3.5 2.5 4.0 3.0 9.5 11.40 11.40Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 18.90 30.30Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 9.5 14.25 44.55Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.5 18.40 62.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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11: Intermediate Girls 12-13 3m

Ashleigh THATCHER -- Plymouth Diving 1
103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 4.5 16.5 26.40 26.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 32.40 58.80Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 6.0 5.5 13.5 27.00 85.80Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 17.0 37.40 123.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 15.5 29.45 152.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 29.45 182.10Back 1½ Somersaults

Elizabeth HEALD -- City of Sheffield 2
103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 27.20 27.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.0 19.80 47.00Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 12.5 17.50 64.50Inward Dive

203B 3 2.2 4.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 31.90 96.40Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 28.80 125.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.0 29.40 154.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

Natasha BLOOD -- Havering Cormorants DC 3
101B 3 1.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.5 21.75 21.75Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 24.50 46.25Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 16.5 29.70 75.95Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.0 22.80 98.75Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 13.0 20.80 119.55Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 3.5 13.0 24.70 144.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

Hebe BOWN -- Harrogate DC 4
101C 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 17.50 17.50Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 19.50 37.00Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 11.0 18.70 55.70Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 25.20 80.90Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 18.0 27.00 107.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 27.55 135.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

Laura SMITH -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -
101B 3 1.5 6.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 14.0 21.00 21.00Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 11.5 16.10 37.10Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 14.0 23.80 60.90Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 10.5 18.90 79.80Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 15.0 22.50 102.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.0 26.60 128.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

Kate HICKS -- Southampton Diving Academy 5
103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.0 19.20 19.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 13.5 18.90 38.10Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 25.50 63.60Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 3.5 2.5 4.0 4.5 11.5 20.70 84.30Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.0 7.5 16.50 100.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.0 26.60 127.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

Katie LEANING -- Havering Cormorants DC 6
101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.5 23.25 23.25Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.5 12.0 21.60 44.85Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 11.0 19.80 64.65Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 16.80 81.45Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.5 23.20 104.65Forward 1½ Somersaults

302C 3 1.7 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 11.5 19.55 124.20Reverse Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Jenny SLESS -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -
101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 22.50 22.50Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 23.10 45.60Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 2.0 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.0 5.5 9.35 54.95Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.0 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.5 8.0 14.40 69.35Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 24.80 94.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 14.5 27.55 121.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

Francesca MAYES -- Plymouth Diving 7
101C 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.0 19.60 19.60Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 19.50 39.10Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 22.10 61.20Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 13.0 23.40 84.60Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 7.0 10.50 95.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 3.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 10.0 19.00 114.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

Shelby TRIBBLE -- Plymouth Diving 8
101C 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 16.80 16.80Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 12.5 16.25 33.05Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.5 19.55 52.60Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.5 3.0 8.5 15.30 67.90Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 8.0 12.00 79.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 8.5 16.15 96.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

Hannah BURNS -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -
101C 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 13.0 18.20 18.20Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.0 14.0 18.20 36.40Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 25.50 61.90Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 10.5 18.90 80.80Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 1.0 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.0 4.0 6.00 86.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.0 2.0 4.5 8.55 95.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

Alex MAUGHAN -- City of Sheffield 9
101B 3 1.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 13.50 13.50Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 2.5 2.0 2.0 3.0 3.5 7.5 10.50 24.00Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 21.25 45.25Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 9.0 16.20 61.45Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 2.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 11.5 18.40 79.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 2.5 4.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 7.5 14.25 94.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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12: Intermediate Girls 14-18 5m

Fran GODFROY -- Southampton Diving Academy 1
103B 5 1.7 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 20.5 34.85 34.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 16.0 24.00 58.85Inward Dive

301B 5 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 15.0 25.50 84.35Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 18.0 30.60 114.95Armstand Somersault

5231D 5 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.5 30.45 145.40Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 5 2.4 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 28.80 174.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

Vicky JONES -- Havering Cormorants DC 2
401B 5 1.5 5.0 6.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 17.0 25.50 25.50Inward Dive

201A 5 1.7 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 10.5 17.85 43.35Back Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 14.5 24.65 68.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 14.0 30.80 98.80Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 34.10 132.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 30.45 163.35Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Katie JOHNSON -- Co Leeds DC 3
103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.5 26.35 26.35Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 16.0 24.00 50.35Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 18.0 28.80 79.15Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.0 19.20 98.35Reverse Dive

5231D 5 2.1 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 29.40 127.75Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

612B 5 1.7 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.5 22.95 150.70Armstand Somersault

Connie MONTGOMERY -- Co Leeds DC 4
401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 24.00 24.00Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 16.5 28.05 52.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 27.20 79.25Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 103.25Reverse Dive

403C 5 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 13.0 28.60 131.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 3.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 9.0 15.30 147.15Armstand Somersault

Gillian FLEMING -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -
103B 5 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.0 25.50 25.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 23.25 48.75Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.5 23.25 72.00Back Dive

612B 5 1.7 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 11.0 18.70 90.70Armstand Somersault

5231D 5 2.1 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 11.0 23.10 113.80Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 5 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 30.80 144.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

Laura SIMPKINS -- St Albans DC 5
401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 24.75 24.75Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 16.0 35.20 59.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

101C 5 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 19.80 79.75Forward Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 27.20 106.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

302C 5 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.5 18.40 125.35Reverse Somersault

612C 5 1.5 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 2.5 8.5 12.75 138.10Armstand Somersault

Emily DEIGHTON -- Plymouth Diving 6
101B 5 1.3 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 14.5 18.85 18.85Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 19.50 38.35Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 20.25 58.60Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 23.20 81.80Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 16.5 28.05 109.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 10.5 25.20 135.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Nicola TAYLOR -- Plymouth Diving 7
101B 5 1.3 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 16.90 16.90Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 24.00 40.90Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 18.00 58.90Back Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 28.05 86.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 13.5 29.70 116.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 13.50 130.15Armstand Somersault

Danielle ROBINSON -- Southampton Diving Academy 8
101B 5 1.3 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.5 17.55 17.55Forward Dive

201B 5 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 12.5 20.00 37.55Back Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 16.0 24.00 61.55Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 10.0 16.00 77.55Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 22.95 100.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 12.0 26.40 126.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

Emily BURDEN -- Southampton Diving Academy 9
101B 5 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 20.80 20.80Forward Dive

201C 5 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 13.5 20.25 41.05Back Dive

401B 5 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 14.5 21.75 62.80Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 14.0 22.40 85.20Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 17.85 103.05Armstand Somersault

103B 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.0 23.80 126.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

Adele CLIFF -- Cambridge Dive Team 10
101C 5 1.2 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 10.0 12.00 12.00Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 15.0 22.50 34.50Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 6.0 9.60 44.10Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 2.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 16.80 60.90Reverse Dive

612C 5 1.5 3.5 2.5 2.5 3.5 3.5 9.5 14.25 75.15Armstand Somersault

103C 5 1.6 3.0 2.5 3.5 2.0 3.0 8.5 13.60 88.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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13: Novice Boys 10/11

Andrew GRAY -- Crystal Palace DC 1
101C 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 20.5 20.50 20.50Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 6.5 7.0 5.5 18.0 30.60 51.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 27.75 78.85Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 21.5 25.80 104.65Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.5 22.5 22.50 127.15Back Fall

Jacob EAGER -- Crystal Palace DC 2
101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 17.5 17.50 17.50Forward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 21.45 38.95Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 18.0 27.00 65.95Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.5 6.5 5.0 6.5 6.5 18.5 22.20 88.15Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 20.0 20.00 108.15Back Fall

Sean LARNER -- Co Leeds DC 3
101C 0 1.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 12.5 12.50 12.50Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 22.40 34.90Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.5 17.0 25.50 60.40Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.5 24.60 85.00Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 6.0 5.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 19.0 22.80 107.80Back Fall

Yona KNIGHT-WISDOM -- Co Leeds DC 4
101C 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.5 22.5 22.50 22.50Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 20.30 42.80Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 18.00 60.80Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 21.5 25.80 86.60Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 5.0 4.5 4.0 6.0 6.0 15.5 18.60 105.20Back Fall

Nathan HOLDER -- Albatross DC 5
101C 0 1.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.5 5.5 14.0 14.00 14.00Forward Dive

301C 1 1.6 2.0 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.0 6.5 10.40 24.40Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 15.0 25.50 49.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

10C 3 1.2 9.0 8.5 8.5 9.0 10.0 26.5 31.80 81.70Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 18.0 21.60 103.30Back Fall

Bradley WILLIAMS -- Highgate DC 6
101C 0 1.0 6.5 4.5 3.5 5.5 5.0 15.0 15.00 15.00Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 23.40 38.40Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.0 20.5 28.70 67.10Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 19.80 86.90Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 12.0 14.40 101.30Back Fall

Thomas READ -- Cambridge Dive Team 7
101C 0 1.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 10.5 10.50 10.50Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 5.0 6.5 6.5 18.5 27.75 38.25Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 6.0 14.0 22.40 60.65Reverse Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 19.5 23.40 84.05Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 4.5 4.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 16.80 100.85Back Fall

Adam HURRELL -- City of Sheffield 8
101C 0 1.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 13.50 13.50Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 14.0 22.40 35.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.5 5.5 14.0 22.40 58.30Reverse Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 7.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 22.20 80.50Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 14.5 17.40 97.90Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Max COSTLEY -- Southampton Diving Academy 9
101C 0 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.0 16.00 16.00Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 9.5 14.25 30.25Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 21.00 51.25Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 21.00 72.25Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 6.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 5.5 17.5 21.00 93.25Back Fall

Josh SAMBROOK -- Cambridge Dive Team 10
101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 17.50 17.50Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 12.0 14.40 31.90Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 13.5 20.25 52.15Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.5 18.60 70.75Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 22.20 92.95Back Fall

Thomas MARTIN -- Crystal Palace DC 11
101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.0 19.00 19.00Forward Dive

101B 1 1.3 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 13.5 17.55 36.55Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 10.0 15.00 51.55Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 22.0 26.40 77.95Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 14.50 92.45Back Fall

Daniel MELVIN -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) -
101C 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 20.5 20.50 20.50Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 11.0 15.40 35.90Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 4.0 16.5 24.75 60.65Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 13.0 15.60 76.25Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 13.5 13.50 89.75Back Fall

Ben SAMBROOK -- Cambridge Dive Team 12
101C 0 1.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 13.0 13.00 13.00Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 13.0 20.80 33.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.5 8.5 12.75 46.55Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.5 8.0 22.0 26.40 72.95Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.0 16.80 89.75Back Fall

Christopher NICHOLLS -- Co Leeds DC 13
101C 0 1.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 16.00 16.00Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 13.0 15.60 31.60Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.0 16.50 48.10Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 4.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 19.20 67.30Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 18.5 22.20 89.50Back Fall

Ryan STRUDWICK -- Southampton Diving Academy 14
101C 0 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 15.00 15.00Forward Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 11.0 17.60 32.60Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 13.5 18.90 51.50Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.5 18.60 70.10Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 18.00 88.10Back Fall

Matthew PIPE -- Albatross DC 15
101C 0 1.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 3.5 11.0 11.00 11.00Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 22.50 33.50Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 9.0 14.40 47.90Reverse Dive

10C 3 1.2 4.0 3.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.0 15.60 63.50Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 18.5 18.50 82.00Back Fall

William HARRISON -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) -
101C 0 1.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 11.0 11.00 11.00Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 13.0 15.60 26.60Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 14.70 41.30Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 18.60 59.90Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 17.0 20.40 80.30Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Luke BAYLISS -- Co Leeds DC 16
101C 0 1.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 13.5 13.50 13.50Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 19.80 33.30Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 11.5 16.10 49.40Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.5 4.5 15.0 18.00 67.40Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 2.0 1.5 1.5 3.0 2.0 5.5 6.60 74.00Back Fall

Marcus MITCHELL -- Southend on Sea DC 17
101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.0 15.0 15.00 15.00Forward Dive

101B 1 1.3 1.5 1.0 1.5 1.5 1.5 4.5 5.85 20.85 3Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 2.5 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 8.5 12.75 33.60Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 20.0 24.00 57.60Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.0 14.00 71.60Back Fall

Charlie SAINT -- Southampton Diving Academy 18
101C 0 1.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 13.0 13.00 13.00Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 9.5 11.40 24.40Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.0 19.60 44.00Inward Dive

10B 3 1.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.5 11.50 55.50Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 12.50 68.00Back Fall

Ross MAFFEY -- Plymouth Diving 19
101C 0 1.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 13.0 13.00 13.00Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 11.5 16.10 29.10Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 12.5 18.75 47.85Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 14.40 62.25Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 62.25 1Back Fall

Max METCALFE -- Harrogate DC 20
101C 0 1.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.0 14.0 14.00 14.00Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 12.60 26.60Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 10.5 14.70 41.30Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.0 18.00 59.30Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 59.30 1Back Fall

Laurence COATH -- Plymouth Diving 21
101C 0 1.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.0 12.00 12.00Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 16.80 28.80Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 9.0 13.50 42.30Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 42.30 1Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 12.0 14.40 56.70Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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14: Novice Girls 12/13

Ellen HOOD -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -
101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 15.5 15.50 15.50Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.0 25.50 41.00Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 21.60 62.60Reverse Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 21.0 25.20 87.80Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 8.0 20.0 24.00 111.80Back Fall

Jennifer NELSON -- Darlington ASC 1
101C 0 1.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.0 12.00 12.00Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 25.60 37.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 7.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 20.0 30.00 67.60Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 18.0 21.60 89.20Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 18.00 107.20Back Fall

Amy COOK -- Albatross DC 2
101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 4.0 16.0 16.00 16.00Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.0 19.50 35.50Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 18.5 29.60 65.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

10C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 19.5 23.40 88.50Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.5 18.60 107.10Back Fall

Catherine JOANSON -- TDC Swindon DC 3
101C 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.5 20.0 20.00 20.00Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 18.0 28.80 48.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 21.00 69.80Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 21.00 90.80Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 4.5 4.5 3.5 2.5 4.5 12.5 15.00 105.80Back Fall

Catherine WEBBER -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -
101C 0 1.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 18.00 18.00Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 13.5 20.25 38.25Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 26.40 64.65Reverse Dive

10C 3 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 18.60 83.25Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 20.40 103.65Back Fall

Rosie POPE -- Southampton Diving Academy 4
101C 0 1.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 12.50 12.50Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 23.10 35.60Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 20.00 55.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.5 22.5 27.00 82.60Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 19.80 102.40Back Fall

Lucy RAWLINGS -- Merton Sch of Diving & T 5
101C 0 1.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.0 13.00 13.00Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.0 24.00 37.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 23.10 60.10Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 19.0 22.80 82.90Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 19.20 102.10Back Fall

Amelia STARLING -- Co Leeds DC 6
101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.5 19.50 19.50Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 4.5 4.5 15.5 23.25 42.75Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 11.5 18.40 61.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 18.60 79.75Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 18.5 22.20 101.95Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Tiffany MORRIS -- Crystal Palace DC 7
101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 17.50 17.50Forward Dive

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 25.35 42.85Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 2.0 1.5 2.0 1.5 2.0 5.5 8.25 51.10Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 22.5 27.00 78.10Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 21.60 99.70Back Fall

Kirsty WHITE -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) -
101C 0 1.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 14.00 14.00Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 12.0 16.80 30.80Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 15.0 22.50 53.30Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.0 22.80 76.10Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 22.20 98.30Back Fall

Hannah WATSON -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -
101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 3.5 3.5 13.0 13.00 13.00Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 23.80 36.80Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 4.0 11.5 17.25 54.05Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 20.0 24.00 78.05Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 19.0 19.00 97.05Back Fall

Danielle HALE -- Albatross DC 8
101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 15.5 15.50 15.50Forward Dive

301C 1 1.6 2.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 2.5 8.5 13.60 29.10Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 6.0 5.0 14.0 22.40 51.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 18.0 21.60 73.10Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.0 22.80 95.90Back Fall

Jessica SALT -- City of Sheffield 9
101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.5 14.50 14.50Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 13.0 18.20 32.70Inward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 18.60 51.30Forward Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.5 23.40 74.70Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 17.5 21.00 95.70Back Fall

Martha SANGSTER -- Bradford Esprit DC 10
101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 6.5 6.5 17.0 17.00 17.00Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 18.90 35.90Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 20.00 55.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 16.0 19.20 75.10Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 17.0 20.40 95.50Back Fall

Louise WONNACOTT -- Plymouth Diving 11
101C 0 1.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 12.5 12.50 12.50Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.0 24.00 36.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 10.5 16.80 53.30Reverse Dive

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 21.5 25.80 79.10Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 5.0 13.5 16.20 95.30Back Fall

Symone HOGG -- Plymouth Diving 12
101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.0 15.00 15.00Forward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 20.80 35.80Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 22.50 58.30Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 19.80 78.10Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 16.80 94.90Back Fall

Vivien CLIFF -- Cambridge Dive Team 13
101C 0 1.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 14.50 14.50Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.5 9.5 14.25 28.75Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 14.0 22.40 51.15Reverse Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 17.0 20.40 71.55Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 21.00 92.55Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Rachel HARRISON -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) -
101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 18.00 18.00Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 24.00 42.00Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 12.5 20.00 62.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

10C 3 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 14.40 76.40Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 12.5 15.00 91.40Back Fall

Hannah CLAYDEN -- Cambridge Dive Team 14
101C 0 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 15.5 15.50 15.50Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 14.5 17.40 32.90Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 15.0 21.00 53.90Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 17.5 21.00 74.90Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 14.40 89.30Back Fall

Julia HAYES -- Plymouth Diving 15
101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 16.50 16.50Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.5 17.5 21.00 37.50Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 3.5 3.5 4.5 3.0 3.0 10.0 14.00 51.50Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 15.5 18.60 70.10Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 18.00 88.10Back Fall

Zoe MELVIN -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) -
101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 15.00 15.00Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 11.0 16.50 31.50Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.5 7.5 12.00 43.50Reverse Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.0 7.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 21.00 64.50Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 23.40 87.90Back Fall

Jessica MILLS -- Star DC 16
101C 0 1.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.0 3.5 11.5 11.50 11.50Forward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 17.0 22.10 33.60Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 14.0 19.60 53.20Inward Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.0 20.00 73.20Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.0 13.20 86.40Back Fall

Georgina REYNOLDS -- Co Leeds DC 17
101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 15.00 15.00Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 11.0 13.20 28.20Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 18.0 27.00 55.20Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 16.5 16.50 71.70Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.5 13.80 85.50Back Fall

Hannah CHANDLER -- Cambridge Dive Team 18
101C 0 1.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 14.0 14.00 14.00Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 19.50 33.50Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 19.60 53.10Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 21.00 74.10Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 10.80 84.90Back Fall

Holly ODLE -- Harrogate DC 19
101C 0 1.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 15.50 15.50Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 13.0 15.60 31.10Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.0 21.00 52.10Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 18.00 70.10Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 12.50 82.60Back Fall

Alice HODGKIN -- Havering Cormorants DC 20
101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 6.0 15.0 15.00 15.00Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 2.0 2.0 1.5 2.0 1.0 5.5 7.70 22.70Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.5 21.60 44.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 19.80 64.10Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 16.50 80.60Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Moyra FERRIER -- Southampton Diving Academy 21
101C 0 1.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 12.5 12.50 12.50Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 21.00 33.50Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 2.5 10.0 16.00 49.50Reverse Dive

10C 3 1.2 4.0 5.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.0 14.40 63.90Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 13.0 15.60 79.50Back Fall

Charlotte GUESS -- Luton Kingfishers DC 22
101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 17.5 17.50 17.50Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 14.5 17.40 34.90Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 11.0 15.40 50.30Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 14.5 17.40 67.70Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 11.5 11.50 79.20Back Fall

Olivia ROGERS -- Southampton Diving Academy 23
101C 0 1.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 5.0 12.0 12.00 12.00Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 3.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 13.5 18.90 30.90Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.0 7.0 11.20 42.10Reverse Dive

10C 3 1.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 14.5 17.40 59.50Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 10.0 12.00 71.50Back Fall

Stacey HANCOCK -- Plymouth Diving 24
101C 0 1.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 9.00 9.00Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 8.5 10.20 19.20Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 10.0 15.00 34.20Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.5 2.5 8.0 9.60 43.80Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 3.5 2.5 3.5 2.5 3.0 9.0 10.80 54.60Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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15: Novice Boys 8/9

Mayuto KOBAYASHI -- Co Leeds DC (guest) -
101C 0 1.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 15.0 15.00 15.00Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 7.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 19.0 22.80 37.80Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.0 18.5 27.75 65.55Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 24.0 28.80 94.35Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 17.50 111.85Back Fall

Ryan SMITH -- Havering Cormorants DC 1
101C 0 1.0 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 15.00 15.00Forward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 23.20 38.20Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 27.20 65.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 8.5 8.0 8.0 23.5 28.20 93.60Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 4.5 5.0 3.5 4.0 5.0 13.5 16.20 109.80Back Fall

Daniel GORSUCH -- Havering Cormorants DC 2
101C 0 1.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 13.50 13.50Forward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.0 25.60 39.10Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 24.00 63.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 21.60 84.70Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 17.0 20.40 105.10Back Fall

Daniel SIMPSON -- Albatross DC 3
101C 0 1.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 12.50 12.50Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 20.40 32.90Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 11.5 17.25 50.15Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 23.0 27.60 77.75Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 20.0 24.00 101.75Back Fall

Christopher SHOPPEE -- Crystal Palace DC 4
101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 15.5 15.50 15.50Forward Dive

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 19.0 24.70 40.20Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 13.0 19.50 59.70Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 17.0 20.40 80.10Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 20.5 20.50 100.60Back Fall

Sam THORNTON -- Co Leeds DC 5
101C 0 1.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 13.5 13.50 13.50Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 16.5 23.10 36.60Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 25.60 62.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

10C 3 1.2 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.0 16.80 79.00Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 4.5 5.0 6.5 5.0 6.0 16.0 19.20 98.20Back Fall

Ben MCCOLL -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) -
101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 15.00 15.00Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 5.0 12.0 18.00 33.00Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 2.5 2.5 1.5 2.5 2.0 7.0 11.20 44.20Reverse Dive

10C 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 22.5 27.00 71.20Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 25.20 96.40Back Fall

Alana GREIG -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -
101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 7.0 16.0 16.00 16.00Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.5 17.50 33.50Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.0 13.5 20.25 53.75Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 21.60 75.35Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 16.5 19.80 95.15Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     

DiveRecorder:  http://www.mdt.me.uk/dive/ Page 33 18:09,  09 May 2005



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Oliver MARKWICK -- Plymouth Diving 6
101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 20.5 20.50 20.50Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 18.5 22.20 42.70Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 9.0 13.50 56.20Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 17.5 21.00 77.20Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 14.5 17.40 94.60Back Fall

Sam MCSEVICH -- Southampton Diving Academy 7
101C 0 1.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 12.5 12.50 12.50Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 20.40 32.90Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 16.80 49.70Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 16.5 19.80 69.50Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.0 14.00 83.50Back Fall

Sebastian MASTERTON -- Albatross DC 8
101C 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 19.5 19.50 19.50Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 1.5 1.0 5.5 8.25 27.75Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.0 2.0 7.5 12.00 39.75Reverse Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 25.20 64.95Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 9.5 11.40 76.35Back Fall

Monty PATTINSON -- Darlington ASC 9
101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.0 15.00 15.00Forward Dive

101B 1 1.3 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.0 16.90 31.90Forward Dive

21A 1 1.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 9.5 9.50 41.40Back dive (novice)

10C 3 1.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.0 16.80 58.20Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 10.0 12.00 70.20Back Fall

Stephen BAILEY -- Plymouth Diving 10
101C 0 1.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 12.5 12.50 12.50Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 10.0 12.00 24.50Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.0 15.40 39.90Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 12.0 14.40 54.30Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 4.0 4.0 5.0 3.5 3.5 11.5 13.80 68.10Back Fall

Harry MCCARTHY -- Southampton Diving Academy 11
101C 0 1.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 11.0 11.00 11.00Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 16.80 27.80Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 1.0 2.0 1.5 1.5 2.0 5.0 7.50 35.30Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.5 18.60 53.90Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 2.5 2.0 6.5 6.50 60.40Back Fall

Cameron WAY -- Plymouth Diving 12
101C 0 1.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 11.0 11.00 11.00Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.0 14.40 25.40Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 2.5 2.0 2.5 1.5 2.0 6.5 9.10 34.50Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 17.40 51.90Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 2.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 2.0 7.0 8.40 60.30Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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16: Intermediate Boys 14-18 1m

Danny DOWELL -- Beaumont DA 1
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 17.0 28.90 28.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

104B 1 2.3 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.0 34.50 63.40Forward Double Somersault

105C 1 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 38.40 101.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 36.30 138.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 36.75 174.85Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 9.0 18.00 192.85Back 1½ Somersaults

Ashley HOLDSWORTH -- Co Leeds DC 2
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.5 33.15 33.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 36.75 69.90Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 1 2.3 3.0 2.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 8.0 18.40 88.30Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.5 28.35 116.65Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 42.00 158.65Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 28.80 187.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ashley FRANKLIN -- Beaumont DA 3
103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 33.15 33.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

104B 1 2.3 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 11.5 26.45 59.60Forward Double Somersault

105C 1 2.4 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 12.0 28.80 88.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 12.0 26.40 114.80Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 15.0 33.00 147.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 14.5 33.35 181.15Back 1½ Somersaults

Adam SMALLWOOD -- Bradford Esprit DC 4
103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 28.90 28.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 33.00 61.90Back 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 13.0 22.10 84.00Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 13.0 28.60 112.60Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 15.0 33.00 145.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 14.0 33.60 179.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

Matthew BRIGGS -- Southend on Sea DC 5
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 18.0 30.60 30.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 29.25 59.85Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 4.0 10.5 21.00 80.85Back 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 16.0 25.60 106.45Reverse Dive

303C 1 2.1 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 4.0 11.0 23.10 129.55Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 30.80 160.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jon NIKER -- Albatross DC 6
103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 24.65 24.65Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 24.00 48.65Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 29.70 78.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 28.50 106.85Forward Somersault 1 Twist

5132D 1 2.2 3.0 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 9.0 19.80 126.65Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5223D 1 2.3 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 12.0 27.60 154.25Back Somersault 1½ Twists

Richard BRADLEY -- Co Leeds DC 7
101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 6.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 19.50 19.50Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 14.5 21.75 41.25Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 18.0 27.00 68.25Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 92.25Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 24.65 116.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 35.20 152.10Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Robert DAVIS -- Cambridge Dive Team 8
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.0 25.50 25.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 22.50 48.00Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 22.50 70.50Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 12.5 20.00 90.50Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 30.80 121.30Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 10.0 22.00 143.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

Stephen GLYNN -- Plymouth Diving 9
401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 24.50 24.50Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 18.00 42.50Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 10.5 16.80 59.30Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 26.40 85.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 13.5 21.60 107.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 11.0 24.20 131.50Forward Double Somersault

Harry GLOVER -- Plymouth Diving 10
103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 13.5 22.95 22.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 2.5 8.5 13.60 36.55Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.5 22.95 59.50Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 27.50 87.00Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.0 26.40 113.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 18.00 131.40Back 1½ Somersaults

Elliott HATHERLEY -- Plymouth Diving 11
103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 12.0 20.40 20.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.5 21.75 42.15Inward Dive

5221D 1 1.7 3.5 4.0 4.5 2.5 4.0 11.5 19.55 61.70Back Somersault ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 23.10 84.80Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 11.5 25.30 110.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 9.5 19.00 129.10Back 1½ Somersaults

Lee FISHER -- Plymouth Diving 12
101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 14.5 18.85 18.85Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 21.00 39.85Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.5 24.65 64.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 27.50 92.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 2.0 1.5 2.0 1.0 2.0 5.5 13.20 105.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 23.20 128.40Reverse Dive

Robert KNIGHT -- Southampton Diving Academy 13
201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 18.75 18.75Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 21.00 39.75Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 19.20 58.95Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 22.95 81.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 11.5 25.30 107.20Forward Double Somersault

302C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 10.0 16.00 123.20Reverse Somersault

Sam COLMER -- Southampton Diving Academy 14=
103B 1 1.7 3.5 2.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 10.5 17.85 17.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 23.20 41.05Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 13.5 20.25 61.30Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 13.0 20.80 82.10Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 1.5 3.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 7.5 16.50 98.60Forward Double Somersault

402C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 13.0 20.80 119.40Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Chris HILL -- Plymouth Diving 14=
101B 1 1.3 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 20.15 20.15Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.0 14.5 21.75 41.90Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 20.25 62.15Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 10.5 16.80 78.95Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 21.25 100.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 19.20 119.40Inward Somersault

Nigel MILLS -- City of Sheffield 16
101B 1 1.3 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 13.0 16.90 16.90Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 18.00 34.90Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 9.0 14.40 49.30Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.0 16.80 66.10Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 66.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 66.10Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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17: Intermediate Boys 12-13 3m

Matthew ROBERTS -- Beaumont DA 1
103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 19.5 31.20 31.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 34.00 65.20Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 18.0 37.80 103.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 11.5 31.05 134.05Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 38.40 172.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.0 31.50 203.95Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Aaron WALTERS -- Plymouth Diving 2
103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 18.0 28.80 28.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 31.50 60.30Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 24.50 84.80Inward Dive

105B 3 2.4 5.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 12.0 28.80 113.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 18.0 34.20 147.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 33.25 181.05Back 1½ Somersaults

Joe MESZAROS -- Bradford Esprit DC 3
201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 17.0 30.60 30.60Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 11.0 20.90 51.50Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 25.65 77.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 25.20 102.35Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 3 2.2 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 9.5 20.90 123.25Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 17.5 38.50 161.75Forward 2½ Somersaults

Matthew PILMOOR -- Harrogate DC 4
101C 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 23.10 23.10Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 23.80 46.90Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 25.20 72.10Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.0 17.0 27.20 99.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 16.5 31.35 130.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 15.0 30.00 160.65Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

James GORSUCH -- Havering Cormorants DC 5
101B 3 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 27.00 27.00Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 16.0 28.80 55.80Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 31.35 87.15Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.5 18.0 25.20 112.35Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 24.80 137.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

302C 3 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 21.25 158.40Reverse Somersault

Nathaniel DOZA -- Cambridge Dive Team 6
103B 3 1.6 5.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 13.5 21.60 21.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.5 3.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 13.5 24.30 45.90Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 27.00 72.90Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 12.0 26.40 99.30Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 25.20 124.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 10.0 22.00 146.50Back 1½ Somersaults

Jack HOWSHAM -- Southampton Diving Academy 7
201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 11.0 18.70 18.70Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 12.0 22.80 41.50Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 13.0 27.30 68.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 11.5 23.00 91.80Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 3 2.2 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.0 8.5 18.70 110.50Back 1½ Somersaults

404C 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.0 5.5 14.5 34.80 145.30Inward Double Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     

DiveRecorder:  http://www.mdt.me.uk/dive/ Page 38 18:09,  09 May 2005



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Jack HOWIESON -- Co Leeds DC 8
101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.5 20.30 20.30Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 19.0 24.70 45.00Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 73.05Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 28.80 101.85Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 14.5 21.75 123.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 11.0 20.90 144.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

Joseph DOWD -- Darlington ASC 9
103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 24.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 9.0 16.20 40.20Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 20.30 60.50Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 19.95 80.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 16.0 28.80 109.25Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.0 4.5 13.0 26.00 135.25Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Glenn ROBISON -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -
101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 22.50 22.50Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 4.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 10.5 14.70 37.20Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 25.50 62.70Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 22.50 85.20Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 12.0 19.20 104.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 24.70 129.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

Charlie COOKE -- Plymouth Diving 10
101C 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 14.0 19.60 19.60Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.0 19.50 39.10Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 25.50 64.60Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.5 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 11.0 19.80 84.40Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 14.5 21.75 106.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 11.5 21.85 128.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jared WILLIAMS -- Plymouth Diving 11
101C 3 1.4 3.0 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 6.5 9.10 9.10Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 15.60 24.70Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 20.40 45.10Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 10.0 18.00 63.10Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 19.50 82.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 27.55 110.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

Mark SHUTE -- Plymouth Diving 12
101C 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 12.5 17.50 17.50Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 13.5 17.55 35.05Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 10.5 17.85 52.90Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 2.5 2.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 7.5 13.50 66.40Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 13.0 19.50 85.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 8.0 15.20 101.10Back 1½ Somersaults

Henry MCGOWAN -- Plymouth Diving 13
101C 3 1.4 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.0 18.20 18.20Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 13.0 16.90 35.10Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.0 7.5 12.75 47.85Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 8.0 14.40 62.25Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 2.5 2.5 2.0 3.0 2.5 7.5 11.25 73.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 17.10 90.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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18: Intermediate Girls 9-11 5m

Megan ALIKHANIZADEH -- Co Leeds DC 1
103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.0 25.50 25.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 5 1.5 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 16.0 24.00 49.50Back Dive

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 35.20 84.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 18.5 31.45 116.15Armstand Somersault

Jane ALLAN -- Plymouth Diving 2
101B 5 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.0 24.70 24.70Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 26.25 50.95Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 23.25 74.20Back Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.5 34.85 109.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

Grace REID -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -
612B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 14.5 24.65 24.65Armstand Somersault

201C 5 1.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 21.00 45.65Back Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 30.60 76.25Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 14.0 30.80 107.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

Georgia FOSTER -- Beaumont DA 3
103C 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 24.80 24.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 21.75 46.55Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 36.30 82.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 13.0 19.50 102.35Armstand Somersault

Georgia WINGROVE -- Southampton Diving Academy 4
103B 5 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 22.10 22.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 18.5 27.75 49.85Inward Dive

612B 5 1.7 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 7.5 12.75 62.60Armstand Somersault

403B 5 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 36.00 98.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

Anna SLESS -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -
101C 5 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 20.40 20.40Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 26.60 47.00Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 13.5 21.60 68.60Reverse Dive

612C 5 1.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 9.5 14.25 82.85Armstand Somersault

Bethany WATTS -- Southampton Diving Academy 5
101B 5 1.3 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 5.0 11.5 14.95 14.95Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 25.50 40.45Inward Dive

612C 5 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.0 12.0 18.00 58.45Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 10.5 23.10 81.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

Charlotte DONOGHUE -- Plymouth Diving 6
401C 5 1.4 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 11.5 16.10 16.10Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 14.5 21.75 37.85Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 21.60 59.45Reverse Dive

103C 5 1.6 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 14.40 73.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

Alana KENT -- Plymouth Diving 7
101C 5 1.2 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 9.5 11.40 11.40Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 14.5 20.30 31.70Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 3.5 3.5 2.5 4.0 3.5 10.5 16.80 48.50Reverse Dive

103C 5 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 12.0 19.20 67.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

Katie HILL -- Plymouth Diving 8
101C 5 1.2 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 8.5 10.20 10.20Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.5 16.10 26.30Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.5 17.25 43.55Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 8.0 12.80 56.35Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Emma WILLIAMS -- Plymouth Diving 9
101C 5 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 12.5 15.00 15.00Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 17.50 32.50Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.0 17.60 50.10Reverse Dive

103C 5 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 50.10 1Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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19: Novice Boys 12/13

John JACKSON -- City of Sheffield 1
101C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.5 20.50 20.50Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.0 21.5 32.25 52.75Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 17.5 28.00 80.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

10B 3 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 8.5 9.0 23.0 23.00 103.75Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.5 24.60 128.35Back Fall

Mattie DAWSON -- Co Leeds DC 2
101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 21.5 21.50 21.50Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.5 7.0 20.5 28.70 50.20Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 19.5 29.25 79.45Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 19.5 23.40 102.85Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 4.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 15.0 18.00 120.85Back Fall

Marcus SHAW -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -
101C 0 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 15.00 15.00Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 7.0 7.5 7.0 8.0 8.0 22.5 31.50 46.50Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 18.5 29.60 76.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 20.0 24.00 100.10Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.5 20.0 20.00 120.10Back Fall

Aaron PAUL -- Cambridge Dive Team 3
101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 19.5 19.50 19.50Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.0 19.20 38.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 17.0 27.20 65.90Reverse Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.0 24.00 89.90Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 8.0 7.0 19.5 23.40 113.30Back Fall

Andrew DOWLING -- Southampton Diving Academy 4
101C 0 1.0 4.5 4.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 14.00 14.00Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.0 25.50 39.50Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 14.0 22.40 61.90Reverse Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.0 20.0 24.00 85.90Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.5 23.40 109.30Back Fall

Michael PALMER -- Darlington ASC 5
101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 17.5 17.50 17.50Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 17.5 26.25 43.75Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 13.0 20.80 64.55Reverse Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 21.0 25.20 89.75Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 19.20 108.95Back Fall

Keiran PATERSON -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) -
101C 0 1.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 15.0 15.00 15.00Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 3.5 5.0 5.5 14.5 20.30 35.30Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 15.5 23.25 58.55Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 18.5 22.20 80.75Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 17.0 20.40 101.15Back Fall

Michael WEIR -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -
101C 0 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 14.50 14.50Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 13.0 18.20 32.70Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 24.80 57.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.5 6.5 19.5 23.40 80.90Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.0 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 19.0 19.00 99.90Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Ryan MAFFEY -- Plymouth Diving 6
101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 19.5 19.50 19.50Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 10.5 14.70 34.20Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.0 25.50 59.70Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 21.60 81.30Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.5 16.20 97.50Back Fall

Will HUMPHREY -- Plymouth Diving 7
101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 17.50 17.50Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.5 12.0 14.40 31.90Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 15.5 21.70 53.60Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 19.20 72.80Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.5 24.60 97.40Back Fall

Josh PIKE -- Southampton Diving Academy 8
101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 16.50 16.50Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 23.10 39.60Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 10.5 16.80 56.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.0 21.5 25.80 82.20Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.0 11.5 11.50 93.70Back Fall

Jordan RIPPON -- Southampton Diving Academy 9
101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 16.5 16.50 16.50Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 17.0 25.50 42.00Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 21.60 63.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

10B 3 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 17.00 80.60Forward Line-up

20A 3 1.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 12.00 92.60Back Fall

Chris LINGARD -- Southampton Diving Academy 10
101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.5 14.5 14.50 14.50Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 19.60 34.10Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.0 4.0 2.5 4.0 3.5 10.5 15.75 49.85Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 21.00 70.85Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 12.0 14.40 85.25Back Fall

Reuben JAMES -- Southampton Diving Academy 11
101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 17.0 17.00 17.00Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 11.5 16.10 33.10Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 11.5 18.40 51.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

10B 3 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 17.00 68.50Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 10.5 12.60 81.10Back Fall

Christopher MILTON -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) -
101C 0 1.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 14.0 14.00 14.00Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.0 7.0 9.80 23.80 2Inward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.5 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 19.80 43.60Forward Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 19.80 63.40Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 14.5 17.40 80.80Back Fall

Ben KOWALSKI -- Plymouth Diving 12
101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 17.50 17.50Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 4.5 3.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 13.5 16.20 33.70Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 16.80 50.50Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 18.00 68.50Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 9.0 10.80 79.30Back Fall

Jamie KEYTER -- Southampton Diving Academy 13
101C 0 1.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 10.5 10.50 10.50Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 9.0 10.80 21.30Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 2.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 6.0 9.00 30.30Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 19.20 49.50Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.5 2.5 9.0 10.80 60.30Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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20: Intermediate Girls 12-13 1m

Ashleigh THATCHER -- Plymouth Diving 1
103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 13.5 22.95 22.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 18.5 29.60 52.55Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 16.0 25.60 78.15Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 15.5 34.10 112.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 11.5 23.00 135.25Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 12.5 26.25 161.50Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Elizabeth HEALD -- City of Sheffield 2
103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 15.0 25.50 25.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.5 15.5 24.80 50.30Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 15.0 22.50 72.80Inward Dive

203B 1 2.3 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 11.5 26.45 99.25Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 18.90 118.15Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 26.25 144.40Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Jenny SLESS -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -
101B 1 1.3 4.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 17.5 22.75 22.75Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 16.5 24.75 47.50Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 25.50 73.00Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.0 20.80 93.80Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 12.5 20.00 113.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 137.80Inward Somersault

Hebe BOWN -- Harrogate DC 3
101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 17.5 21.00 21.00Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 23.10 44.10Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 18.00 62.10Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 13.5 21.60 83.70Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 18.0 28.80 112.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.0 17.60 130.10Inward Somersault

Natasha BLOOD -- Havering Cormorants DC 4
101B 1 1.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 17.55 17.55Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.0 27.00 44.55Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 13.0 20.80 65.35Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 10.5 17.85 83.20Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 12.0 26.40 109.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 9.0 18.00 127.60Back 1½ Somersaults

Kate HICKS -- Southampton Diving Academy 5
103B 1 1.7 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.5 19.55 19.55Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 27.75 47.30Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 3.5 2.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 12.5 20.00 67.30Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 11.5 18.40 85.70Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 2.5 1.5 2.5 1.5 1.0 5.5 12.10 97.80Forward Double Somersault

402C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.0 22.40 120.20Inward Somersault

Eve NIKER -- Albatross DC 6
103B 1 1.7 2.5 2.5 2.0 3.0 2.5 7.5 12.75 12.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 31.95Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 28.50 60.45Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 13.5 22.95 83.40Reverse Dive

5122D 1 1.9 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 17.10 100.50Forward Somersault 1 Twist

403C 1 2.2 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 8.5 18.70 119.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Katie LEANING -- Havering Cormorants DC 7
101B 1 1.3 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 13.0 16.90 16.90Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 20.25 37.15Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 12.0 19.20 56.35Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 13.0 20.80 77.15Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 12.0 20.40 97.55Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 20.80 118.35Inward Somersault

Francesca MAYES -- Plymouth Diving 8
101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 14.40 14.40Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.5 17.50 31.90Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 23.25 55.15Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 9.0 14.40 69.55Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 22.40 91.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 21.60 113.55Inward Somersault

Laura SMITH -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -
101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 19.50 19.50Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 2.0 2.5 1.0 1.0 2.0 5.0 7.50 27.00Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 13.5 20.25 47.25Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.5 15.20 62.45Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.5 23.20 85.65Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 11.5 18.40 104.05Inward Somersault

Alex MAUGHAN -- City of Sheffield 9
101B 1 1.3 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 18.85 18.85Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 3.0 1.0 2.5 2.5 1.0 6.0 8.40 27.25Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 11.0 16.50 43.75Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 62.95Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 10.0 16.00 78.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 21.60 100.55Inward Somersault

Hannah BURNS -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -
101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 15.0 18.00 18.00Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 13.5 18.90 36.90Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 22.50 59.40Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 9.5 15.20 74.60Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 10.0 16.00 90.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 2.5 1.0 1.5 2.5 2.0 6.0 9.60 100.20Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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21: Intermediate Girls 8-11 3m

Megan ALIKHANIZADEH -- Co Leeds DC 1
201C 3 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 28.90 28.90Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 19.5 35.10 64.00Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 92.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 12.0 22.80 115.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jane ALLAN -- Plymouth Diving 2
101B 3 1.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 24.75 24.75Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.5 33.15 57.90Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 27.00 84.90Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 26.40 111.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

Katie WOODRUFF -- City of Sheffield 3
401B 3 1.4 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 19.5 27.30 27.30Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 28.80 56.10Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 25.60 81.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 15.0 28.50 110.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

Georgia WINGROVE -- Southampton Diving Academy 4
103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 15.0 24.00 24.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 27.90 51.90Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 10.0 22.00 73.90Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 31.50 105.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

Georgia FOSTER -- Beaumont DA 5
103C 3 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 21.00 21.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 17.0 28.90 49.90Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 23.10 73.00Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 13.0 24.70 97.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

Anna SLESS -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -
101B 3 1.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 21.00 21.00Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 25.20 46.20Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 10.0 17.00 63.20Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 28.80 92.00Reverse Dive

Evie SAYWELL -- City of Sheffield 6
101B 3 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.5 29.25 29.25Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 17.0 22.10 51.35Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.5 34.85 86.20Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.5 1.5 3.5 5.60 91.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

Grace REID -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -
103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 17.0 27.20 27.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 5.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.0 22.80 50.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 13.5 25.65 75.65Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 3.0 2.5 1.5 2.0 2.0 6.5 13.00 88.65Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Bethany WATTS -- Southampton Diving Academy 7
101B 3 1.5 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 9.5 14.25 14.25Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 6.0 16.5 23.10 37.35Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 18.90 56.25Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 29.45 85.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

Charlotte DONOGHUE -- Plymouth Diving 8
401C 3 1.3 3.0 3.5 2.5 2.5 3.0 8.5 11.05 11.05Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 21.25 32.30Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 21.60 53.90Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 11.5 18.40 72.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Alana KENT -- Plymouth Diving 9
401C 3 1.3 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 18.20 18.20Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 21.25 39.45Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 2.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 2.0 5.0 9.00 48.45Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 22.50 70.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

Emma WILLIAMS -- Plymouth Diving 10
401C 3 1.3 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.0 15.60 15.60Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 9.0 15.30 30.90Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 11.5 20.70 51.60Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 9.5 14.25 65.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

Katie HILL -- Plymouth Diving 11
101C 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 16.80 16.80Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.5 5.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 16.25 33.05Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 2.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 7.5 12.75 45.80Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 11.0 19.80 65.60Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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22: Intermediate Boys 12-13 5m

Matthew ROBERTS -- Beaumont DA 1
103B 5 1.7 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 31.45 31.45Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 5 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 21.00 52.45Back Dive

403C 5 2.2 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 17.0 37.40 89.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

404C 5 2.8 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 46.20 136.05Inward Double Somersault

105C 5 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 39.60 175.65Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.5 15.0 31.50 207.15Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Aaron WALTERS -- Plymouth Diving 2
103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 30.60 30.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 5 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 18.0 25.20 55.80Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 6.0 14.5 23.20 79.00Back Dive

105C 5 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 45.60 124.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 17.5 38.50 163.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 18.5 37.00 200.10Back 1½ Somersaults

Jack HOWSHAM -- Southampton Diving Academy 3
101B 5 1.3 3.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 16.25 16.25Forward Dive

201B 5 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 25.60 41.85Back Dive

403B 5 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 18.0 43.20 85.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 25.60 110.65Reverse Dive

5231D 5 2.1 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 14.5 30.45 141.10Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

404C 5 2.8 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.5 40.60 181.70Inward Double Somersault

Joe MESZAROS -- Bradford Esprit DC 4
103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 30.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 1.5 7.5 12.75 43.35 2Armstand Somersault

203C 5 2.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 32.00 75.35Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 33.00 108.35Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 5 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 38.50 146.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 12.5 30.00 176.85Forward 2½ Somersaults

Jack HOWIESON -- Co Leeds DC 5
101C 5 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 16.0 19.20 19.20Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 20.5 28.70 47.90Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 14.0 21.00 68.90Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 19.20 88.10Reverse Dive

103C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.0 25.60 113.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 14.5 31.90 145.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

Nathaniel DOZA -- Cambridge Dive Team 6
103B 5 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 22.95 22.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 20.00 42.95Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.0 20.40 63.35Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 12.0 20.40 83.75Armstand Somersault

105C 5 2.4 3.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 11.5 27.60 111.35Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 14.0 30.80 142.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

Matthew PILMOOR -- Harrogate DC 7
612C 5 1.5 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 8.0 12.00 12.00Armstand Somersault

101C 5 1.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 15.00 27.00Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 23.10 50.10Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 16.5 24.75 74.85Back Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 28.05 102.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 28.60 131.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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James GORSUCH -- Havering Cormorants DC 8
101B 5 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.5 25.35 25.35Forward Dive

201B 5 1.6 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 16.80 42.15Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 66.15Reverse Dive

401B 5 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 13.5 20.25 86.40Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 29.75 116.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.0 1.5 4.5 6.75 122.90 2Armstand Somersault

Joseph DOWD -- Darlington ASC 9
101B 5 1.3 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.0 15.60 15.60Forward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 21.75 37.35Back Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 22.50 59.85Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 21.25 81.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 3.5 1.5 2.5 3.0 2.5 8.0 12.00 93.10Armstand Somersault

5231D 5 2.1 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 9.0 18.90 112.00Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Charlie COOKE -- Plymouth Diving 10
101C 5 1.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 18.00 18.00Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 19.60 37.60Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 13.5 20.25 57.85Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.0 8.0 12.80 70.65Reverse Dive

103C 5 1.6 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 9.5 15.20 85.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 10.5 23.10 108.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jared WILLIAMS -- Plymouth Diving 11
101C 5 1.2 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 15.00 15.00Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 10.5 14.70 29.70Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.5 3.0 9.5 14.25 43.95Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 9.5 15.20 59.15Reverse Dive

103C 5 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.5 23.20 82.35Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 11.0 24.20 106.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

Glenn ROBISON -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -
101B 5 1.3 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 12.0 15.60 15.60Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.5 4.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 15.0 22.50 38.10Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.0 7.5 11.25 49.35Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 11.0 17.60 66.95Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 15.0 25.50 92.45Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 2.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 7.0 11.90 104.35Armstand Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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23: Intermediate Girls 14-18 1m

Philippa NINNES -- Beaumont DA 1
103B 1 1.7 7.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 7.5 18.5 31.45 31.45Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 33.60 65.05Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 6.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 15.5 31.00 96.05Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.0 17.0 35.70 131.75Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.0 33.00 164.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 3.0 4.5 3.0 12.0 28.80 193.55Forward 2½ Somersaults

Kirsteen MITCHELL -- Star DC 2
103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 18.5 29.60 29.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 25.60 55.20Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 22.95 78.15Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.5 4.5 3.5 15.5 21.70 99.85Inward Dive

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 36.00 135.85Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.5 29.70 165.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

Rosalind LE GRYS -- Plymouth Diving 3
103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 26.35 26.35Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 14.0 21.00 47.35Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 26.40 73.75Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 5.0 4.0 5.5 3.5 4.5 13.5 29.70 103.45Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 2.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 8.5 18.70 122.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.0 25.20 147.35Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Gillian FLEMING -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -
103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 25.50 25.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.0 17.5 26.25 51.75Back Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 26.40 78.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.0 25.30 103.45Back 1½ Somersaults

104B 1 2.3 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 9.0 20.70 124.15Forward Double Somersault

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 11.0 23.10 147.25Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Laura SHIPSEY -- Cambridge Dive Team 4
101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 21.45 21.45Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 18.0 25.20 46.65Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 24.75 71.40Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 18.0 28.80 100.20Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 24.80 125.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 1.5 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 6.0 13.20 138.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

Mary CROFT -- Luton Kingfishers DC 5
103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 24.65 24.65Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 12.5 27.50 52.15Forward Double Somersault

402C 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 5.0 3.5 4.5 13.5 21.60 73.75Inward Somersault

403C 1 2.2 3.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.0 12.0 26.40 100.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.0 19.20 119.35Reverse Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 11.0 16.50 135.85Back Dive

Emily DEIGHTON -- Plymouth Diving 6=
103B 1 1.7 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 11.5 19.55 19.55Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 23.25 42.80Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.5 20.25 63.05Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 24.00 87.05Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 29.70 116.75Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 7.5 16.50 133.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Natasha WALTERS -- Plymouth Diving 6=
101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 17.5 22.75 22.75Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 15.5 21.70 44.45Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 22.40 66.85Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 23.20 90.05Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 12.0 19.20 109.25Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 133.25Inward Somersault

Vicky JONES -- Havering Cormorants DC 8
401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.5 23.25 23.25Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.5 21.60 44.85Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 24.65 69.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 12.0 26.40 95.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.0 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.0 9.5 20.90 116.80Forward Double Somersault

5231D 1 2.1 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.0 7.5 15.75 132.55Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Nicola TAYLOR -- Plymouth Diving 9
101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.0 19.50 19.50Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 17.5 26.25 45.75Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 9.5 14.25 60.00Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 26.35 86.35Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 110.35Inward Somersault

5221D 1 1.7 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 11.5 19.55 129.90Back Somersault ½ Twist

Kim PURKIS -- Southampton Diving Academy 10
103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 28.05 28.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.5 23.20 51.25Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 15.30 66.55Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 9.5 20.90 87.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 3.5 3.5 3.0 2.5 2.5 9.0 21.60 109.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 3.5 3.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 7.0 14.70 123.75Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Fran GODFROY -- Southampton Diving Academy 11
103B 1 1.7 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.0 22.10 22.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 15.0 22.50 44.60Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 14.0 22.40 67.00Reverse Dive

5221D 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 22.95 89.95Back Somersault ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 1.5 2.0 2.5 1.5 2.0 5.5 12.10 102.05Forward Double Somersault

402C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 13.5 21.60 123.65Inward Somersault

Emily BURDEN -- Southampton Diving Academy 12
101B 1 1.3 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 18.20 18.20Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 13.0 19.50 37.70Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 13.0 19.50 57.20Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 12.5 20.00 77.20Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 22.95 100.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

5221D 1 1.7 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 10.0 17.00 117.15Back Somersault ½ Twist

Connie MONTGOMERY -- Co Leeds DC 13
401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 23.25 23.25Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 24.75 48.00Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 10.0 16.00 64.00Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.5 26.35 90.35Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 2.5 1.5 2.5 2.5 2.0 7.0 15.40 105.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 1.5 3.0 1.0 0.5 1.0 3.5 7.00 112.75Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Ellie LUCKCOCK -- Albatross DC 14
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 15.5 26.35 26.35Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.0 24.00 50.35Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 11.5 19.55 69.90Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 18.00 87.90Inward Dive

203C 1 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 6.5 13.00 100.90Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 2.0 2.5 1.5 1.5 1.0 5.0 10.50 111.40Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Danielle ROBINSON -- Southampton Diving Academy 15
103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 24.65 24.65Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 20.00 44.65Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 12.5 18.75 63.40Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 17.85 81.25Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 2.5 1.5 1.5 1.0 1.5 4.5 9.90 91.15Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 2.0 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.0 6.5 14.30 105.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

Adele CLIFF -- Cambridge Dive Team 16
101C 1 1.2 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.0 13.20 13.20Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 13.0 19.50 32.70Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 6.0 5.0 13.5 20.25 52.95Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 11.5 18.40 71.35Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 2.5 9.5 15.20 86.55Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 3.5 3.0 2.5 3.5 2.5 9.0 14.40 100.95Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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24: Intermediate Boys 14-18 3m

Ashley HOLDSWORTH -- Co Leeds DC 1
103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 5.0 15.5 24.80 24.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 36.00 60.80Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 30.45 91.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 34.10 125.35Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 27.00 152.35Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 18.0 43.20 195.55Forward 2½ Somersaults

Matthew BRIGGS -- Southend on Sea DC 2
103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 21.60 21.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 25.20 46.80Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 20.5 34.85 81.65Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 18.5 33.30 114.95Reverse Dive

303C 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 33.00 147.95Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 18.0 37.80 185.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

Adam SMALLWOOD -- Bradford Esprit DC 3
103B 3 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 28.00 28.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 22.80 50.80Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 12.5 26.25 77.05Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5233D 3 2.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 13.5 32.40 109.45Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 39.60 149.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.0 3.5 4.5 5.0 3.5 12.0 32.40 181.45Inward 2½ Somersaults

Ashley FRANKLIN -- Beaumont DA 4
5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 31.50 31.50Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 36.00 67.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 10.5 26.25 93.75Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 31.50 125.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

404C 3 2.4 2.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 9.5 22.80 148.05Inward Double Somersault

203B 3 2.2 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 10.5 23.10 171.15Back 1½ Somersaults

Danny DOWELL -- Beaumont DA 5
103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 26.40 26.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 16.0 33.60 60.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 30.60 90.60Reverse Dive

405C 3 2.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 14.5 39.15 129.75Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 10.0 24.00 153.75Forward 2½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 3.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.0 9.5 16.15 169.90Back Dive

Richard BRADLEY -- Co Leeds DC 6
401B 3 1.4 4.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 16.0 22.40 22.40Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 5.0 18.5 31.45 53.85Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 11.0 19.80 73.65Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 2.5 5.0 14.5 23.20 96.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 5.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 28.35 125.20Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 13.0 26.00 151.20Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Jon NIKER -- Albatross DC 7
103B 3 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 4.5 16.0 25.60 25.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 11.5 20.70 46.30Back Dive

105C 3 2.2 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.0 8.0 17.60 63.90Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 30.00 93.90Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5233D 3 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.5 27.60 121.50Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 26.25 147.75Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Harry GLOVER -- Plymouth Diving 8
103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 19.20 19.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 21.60 40.80Back Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 34.20 75.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 13.0 28.60 103.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 22.80 126.40Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 5.0 10.5 21.00 147.40Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Robert DAVIS -- Cambridge Dive Team 9
103B 3 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.0 24.00 24.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 17.0 23.80 47.80Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 22.10 69.90Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.0 23.40 93.30Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 4.5 2.5 4.0 3.5 5.0 12.0 26.40 119.70Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 3.5 4.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 13.5 25.65 145.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

Elliott HATHERLEY -- Plymouth Diving 10
103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 13.0 20.80 20.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 14.5 20.30 41.10Inward Dive

5132D 3 2.1 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 25.20 66.30Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 3 2.2 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 10.5 23.10 89.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 30.00 119.40Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 13.0 24.70 144.10Back 1½ Somersaults

Robert KNIGHT -- Southampton Diving Academy 11
103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 20.00 20.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 21.25 41.25Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 13.5 18.90 60.15Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 21.60 81.75Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 13.5 25.65 107.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.0 33.00 140.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

Stephen GLYNN -- Plymouth Diving 12
401B 3 1.4 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 10.5 14.70 14.70Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 22.10 36.80Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 21.60 58.40Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.0 24.70 83.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 14.5 23.20 106.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 9.0 19.80 126.10Forward 2½ Somersaults

Sam COLMER -- Southampton Diving Academy 13
101B 3 1.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 21.00 21.00Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 11.0 19.80 40.80Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 11.5 16.10 56.90Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 18.90 75.80Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 99.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.0 19.00 118.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

Chris HILL -- Plymouth Diving 14
101B 3 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 20.25 20.25Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 14.0 19.60 39.85Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 13.0 22.10 61.95Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.5 2.0 2.5 2.5 3.0 8.0 14.40 76.35Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 12.5 20.00 96.35Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 19.95 116.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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25: Intermediate Boys 9-11 5m

Gregor MCMILLAN -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -
103B 5 1.7 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 19.5 33.15 33.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 5 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 23.25 56.40Back Dive

403C 5 2.2 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 22.0 48.40 104.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 11.0 26.40 131.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

Jack LAUGHER -- Harrogate DC 1
612C 5 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 2.5 4.0 12.5 18.75 18.75Armstand Somersault

401B 5 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.5 21.75 40.50Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 21.5 36.55 77.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 39.60 116.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

Alex CAMERON -- Southampton Diving Academy 2
201C 5 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 26.25 26.25Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 10.5 16.80 43.05Reverse Dive

612C 5 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 22.50 65.55Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 5.5 6.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 34.10 99.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

Gavin BAYLISS -- Co Leeds DC 3
201C 5 1.5 6.0 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 24.75 24.75Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 14.0 22.40 47.15Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 22.95 70.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 27.50 97.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

Stephen LINGARD -- Southampton Diving Academy 4
103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 15.0 25.50 25.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 12.0 18.00 43.50Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 25.60 69.10Reverse Dive

403C 5 2.2 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 10.5 23.10 92.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

Max GENNINGS -- Southampton Diving Academy 5
103B 5 1.7 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 20.40 20.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 5 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 14.5 20.30 40.70Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 16.0 24.00 64.70Back Dive

403C 5 2.2 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 10.0 22.00 86.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

Daniel OLSSEN -- Plymouth Diving 6
103C 5 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 20.00 20.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 5 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 19.60 39.60Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 11.5 17.25 56.85Back Dive

403C 5 2.2 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 12.0 26.40 83.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

Drew CUNNINGHAM -- Plymouth Diving 7
101C 5 1.2 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.5 11.0 13.20 13.20Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 25.20 38.40Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 22.50 60.90Back Dive

103C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 13.5 21.60 82.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

Luke RODD -- Plymouth Diving 8
101B 5 1.3 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 10.5 13.65 13.65Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 27.00 40.65Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 11.0 17.60 58.25Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 22.95 81.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

Jack GLOVER -- Plymouth Diving 9
401B 5 1.5 4.5 3.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 14.5 21.75 21.75Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 23.25 45.00Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 3.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 13.0 20.80 65.80Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 15.30 81.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Tom PETERS -- City of Sheffield 10
101C 5 1.2 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 15.0 18.00 18.00Forward Dive

201C 5 1.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.0 11.5 17.25 35.25Back Dive

401C 5 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 15.5 21.70 56.95Inward Dive

103C 5 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 23.20 80.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

Ciaran ALLEN -- Southampton Diving Academy 11
103C 5 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.0 19.20 19.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.0 16.50 35.70Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 20.00 55.70Reverse Dive

403C 5 2.2 4.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 11.0 24.20 79.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

Philip JACKSON -- City of Sheffield 12
101C 5 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 18.5 22.20 22.20Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 5.5 8.25 30.45 3Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 9.5 15.20 45.65Reverse Dive

103C 5 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 31.20 76.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

Elliot RICHARDS -- City of Sheffield 13
301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 20.80 20.80Reverse Dive

401B 5 1.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 9.5 14.25 35.05Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.5 21.75 56.80Back Dive

103B 5 1.7 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.0 18.70 75.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

Ashley HENDRICK -- Plymouth Diving 14
101C 5 1.2 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 10.5 12.60 12.60Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 4.0 3.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 12.5 17.50 30.10Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 3.0 6.0 9.60 39.70Reverse Dive

103C 5 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.0 16.00 55.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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26: Novice Girls 8/9

Alicia BLAGG -- Co Leeds DC 1
101C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 19.50 19.50Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.0 22.5 27.00 46.50Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 24.50 71.00Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.5 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.0 21.5 25.80 96.80Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 20.0 24.00 120.80Back Fall

Lucy CLIFF -- Cambridge Dive Team 2
101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.0 15.00 15.00Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 26.25 41.25Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 70.05Reverse Dive

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 8.5 9.0 7.5 23.5 28.20 98.25Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.0 18.00 116.25Back Fall

Jess HALL -- City of Sheffield 3
101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 17.0 17.00 17.00Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 13.0 20.80 37.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 26.25 64.05Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 23.5 28.20 92.25Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 16.5 19.80 112.05Back Fall

Sarah WHITE -- Southampton Diving Academy 4
101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 16.50 16.50Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 14.0 19.60 36.10Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 21.75 57.85Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.5 20.5 24.60 82.45Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 22.20 104.65Back Fall

Laura WARE-HEINE -- Southampton Diving Academy 5
101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 15.50 15.50Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 5.5 15.5 21.70 37.20Inward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 16.5 19.80 57.00Forward Dive

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 21.0 25.20 82.20Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.5 13.80 96.00Back Fall

Laoise REID -- Plymouth Diving 6
101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 19.0 19.00 19.00Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 19.20 38.20Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 12.0 16.80 55.00Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 19.5 23.40 78.40Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 13.0 15.60 94.00Back Fall

Claire KILMARTIN -- Cambridge Dive Team 7
101C 0 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 16.00 16.00Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.5 16.10 32.10Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 27.75 59.85Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 17.5 21.00 80.85Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 10.5 12.60 93.45Back Fall

Rosie MEDLOCK -- Southampton Diving Academy 8
101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.5 19.50 19.50Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.5 15.00 34.50Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 17.50 52.00Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 18.60 70.60Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 21.60 92.20Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Lucy ALLAN -- Plymouth Diving 9
101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.0 17.00 17.00Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 20.40 37.40Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.0 4.0 12.0 16.80 54.20Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 16.5 19.80 74.00Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 18.00 92.00Back Fall

Catriona FRASER -- Co Leeds DC 10
101C 0 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 21.5 21.50 21.50Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 10.5 14.70 36.20Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 7.5 11.25 47.45Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 7.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.5 22.20 69.65Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 18.60 88.25Back Fall

Jenny BUNSELL -- Plymouth Diving 11
101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.5 14.50 14.50Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 19.80 34.30Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 3.0 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 9.0 12.60 46.90Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 19.5 23.40 70.30Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 14.0 16.80 87.10Back Fall

Natalie ALLESTON -- Co Leeds DC 12
101C 0 1.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 13.50 13.50Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 10.5 14.70 28.20Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 14.0 21.00 49.20Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 14.0 16.80 66.00Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 15.0 18.00 84.00Back Fall

Abigail DONOGHUE -- Plymouth Diving 13
101C 0 1.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 9.00 9.00Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 18.60 27.60Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 16.0 22.40 50.00Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.5 17.40 67.40Forward Line-up

20C 3 1.2 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 14.40 81.80Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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